



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 250 of 2026

SHIVSHANKAR YADAV **versus** MO. NASIM ANSARI

18.02.2026	Ms. Kusum Lalchandani, counsel for the applicant. Issue notice to the respondent. P.F. to be paid within a week. The notice be served through Superintendent of Police. Record be called for. List this case along with CRR No. 247/2026 on 20th March, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	