

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 247 of 2026****BHOOPENDRA KUMAR YADAV *versus* MO. NASIM ANSARI****CRR/250/2026****Order Sheet**

20/03/2026	Mr. Navneet Kumar Yadav, Counsel for the applicant. Mr. Rahul Mishra, Counsel for the respondent. Heard on admission. Admit. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to provide a copy of memo of petition to the counsel for the respondent within a week. Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file reply of the present criminal revision within a further period of 2 weeks. List this case in the third week of April, 2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

Madhurima